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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma Governor. Do you plan to vote for Kevin Stitt, Moira McCabe, Joel
Kintsel, or Mark Sherwood? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size
Kevin Stitt
Count

Column %
Moira McCabe
Count

Column %

Joel Kintsel
Count

Column %

Mark Sherwood
Count

Column %
LEAN Stitt
Count

Column %
LEAN McCabe
Count

Column %
LEAN Kintsel
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Column %
LEAN Sherwood
Count

Column %
Refused/Undecided
Count
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7
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74
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I NTEGRATETD

This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector. Do you plan to vote for Cindy Byrd or
Steven McQuillen? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 400 211 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123 74
Cindy Byrd
Count 93 42 51 1 1 8 15 26 31 26 11 30 27
Column % 23% 20% 27% 12% 38% 17% 21% 25% 23% 17% 21% 24%  36%
Steven McQuillen
Count 49 21 28 2 4 6 2 12 23 25 7 10 7
Column % 12% 10% 15% 20% 13% 12% 3% 12% 17% 17% 15% 8% 9%
LEAN Byrd
Count 15 10 6 0 2 2 4 6 2 0 5 8 3
Column % 4% 5% 3% 0% 7% 5% 5% 5% 1% 0% 10% 6% 4%
LEAN McQuillen
Count 13 10 3 1 0 0 2 8 2 4 2 6 1
Column % 3% 5% 1% 8% 0% 0% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Refused/Undecided
Count 230 129 100 6 12 31 49 54 78 97 26 71 37
Column % 57% 61% 53% 59% 43% 66% 68% 51% 57% 64% 51% 57% 49%

As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma Attorney General. Do you plan to vote for John O’Connor or Gentner
Drummond? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 400 21 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123 74

John O'Connor

Count 104 52 52 3 7 14 1" 26 4 37 12 39 17
Column % 26% 25% 28% 32% 24% 29% 15% 24% 32% 24% 23% 32% 23%
Gentner Drummond
Count 149 75 74 1 8 20 20 47 54 51 22 45 31
Column % 37% 36% 39% 8% 27% 42% 27% 45% 40% 34% 43% 36% 42%
LEAN O'Connor
Count 9 3 5 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 3 3 2
Column % 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 3% 1% 0% 6% 3% 3%
LEAN Drummond
Count 17 10 7 0 2 3 4 8 0 4 1 6 6
Column % 4% 5% 4% 0% 6% 7% 6% 7% 0% 3% 2% 5% 8%
Refused/Undecided
Count 120 70 50 6 12 10 33 22 37 59 13 30 18
Column % 30% 33% 26% 59% 43% 22% 45% 21% 27% 39% 25% 25% 24%
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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.

. L -
[ o 2 0 3«- owgm
© © [} =] [~ =] =) o k=] TP 2 0cs5 238 %® 3
i 2 & 8 3 3 8 S 2988 25888535
o £ s =) =) =) =} I = 0= 3DPgES=PT P
- [} - ) 5 ) =) o Ecy n25&Ex 835 &7
w = oo o o &
R G- 8

As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for US Senator. Do you plan to vote for James Lankford, Jackson Lahmeyer, or
Joan Farr? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 400 211 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123 74
James Lankford
Count 260 139 121 4 12 27 38 75 104 11 32 78 38
Column % 65% 66% 64% 36% 44% 57% 53% 1% 76% 73% 63% 63% 52%
Jackson Lahmeyer
Count 40 20 19 0 6 8 3 9 13 8 8 13 1
Column % 10% 10% 10% 0% 23% 16% 5% 9% 10% 5% 15% 10% 15%
Joan Farr
Count 14 8 6 0 2 1 4 0 7 5 1 6 2
Column % 3% 4% 3% 0% 7% 2% 6% 0% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3%
LEAN Lankford
Count 11 8 3 1 0 4 3 2 1 0 2 6 3
Column % 3% 4% 2% 8% 0% 8% 5% 2% 0% 0% 4% 5% 4%
LEAN Lahmeyer
Count 10 7 3 0 1 1 1 5 1 4 0 5 0
Column % 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0%
LEAN Farr
Count 5 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 2 1
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Refused/Undecided
Count 62 28 34 6 6 7 20 12 1 24 7 13 18
Column % 15% 13% 18% 55% 23% 15% 27% 1% 8% 16% 14% 10% 24%
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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary special election for US Senator. Do you plan to vote for: Markwayne Mullin, T.W. Shannon,
Nathan Dahm, Luke Holland, Alex Gray, Scott Pruitt, Jessica Jean Garrison, Michael Coibion, John Tompkins, Adam Holley, Randy Grellner, Paul Royse, or
Laura Moreno? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 400 211 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123 74
Markwayne Mullin
Count 139 78 61 2 8 9 18 30 72 52 21 45 22
Column % 35% 37% 33% 15% 28% 20% 25% 28% 53% 34% 41% 36% 29%
T.W. Shannon
Count 64 38 26 0 2 8 12 20 21 27 9 17 12
Column % 16% 18% 14% 5% 9% 17% 16% 19% 16% 17% 17% 13% 16%
Nathan Dahm
Count 18 9 9 0 4 3 2 5 4 0 4 8 5
Column % 5% 4% 5% 0% 13% 6% 3% 5% 3% 0% 8% % 1%
Luke Holland
Count 15 8 7 1 0 3 3 5 2 4 2 3 5
Column % 4% 4% 3% 7% 0% 7% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Alex Gray
Count 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Scott Pruitt
Count 18 7 1" 1 4 1 4 1 6 12 2 2 2
Column % 5% 3% 6% 8% 16% 2% 6% 1% 5% 8% 4% 2% 2%
Jessica Jean Garrison
Count 14 9 5 0 2 1 2 2 7 5 1 7 2
Column % 3% 4% 2% 0% 7% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Michael Coibion
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Tompkins
Count 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Adam Holley
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Randy Grellner
Count 6 1 5 0 0 2 0 0 4 4 0 1 1
Column % 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Paul Royse
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Laura Moreno
Count 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
LEAN Mullin
Count 13 1 2 0 0 5 0 5 2 8 0 4 1
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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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Column % 3% 5% 1% 0% 0% 11% 0% 5% 2% 5% 0% 3% 1%
LEAN Shannon
Count 14 5 8 0 0 1 3 5 5 4 2 5 2
Column % 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
LEAN Dahm
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Holland
Count 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
LEAN Gray
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Pruitt
Count 5 1 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 3 0 2 0
Column % 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 9% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%
LEAN Garrison
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Coibion
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Tompkins
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Holley
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Grellner
Count 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
LEAN Royse
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Moreno
Count 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused/Undecided
Count 87 M 46 6 7 9 21 32 1 33 8 25 21
Column % 22% 19% 24% 64% 26% 19% 29% 31% 8% 22% 16% 20%  29%
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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma State Superintendent. Do you plan to vote for April Grace, Ryan
Walters, John Cox, or William Crozier? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 400 211 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123 74
April Grace

Count 46 25 21 1 6 6 9 10 13 9 3 20 15

Column % 1% 12% 1% 7% 22% 13% 12% 10% 10% 6% 6% 16% 20%
Ryan Walters

Count 52 25 27 1 2 7 4 20 18 25 8 12 7

Column % 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 16% 5% 19% 13% 16% 15% 10%  10%
John Cox

Count 66 22 44 1 9 9 8 26 13 36 6 16 8

Column % 16% 10% 23% 13% 31% 20% 11% 24% 10% 24% 12% 13% 1%
William Crozier

Count 5 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 2 1

Column % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
LEAN Grace

Count 8 3 5 1 0 0 1 4 2 0 2 3 3

Column % 2% 1% 3% 8% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 4%
LEAN Walters

Count 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

Column % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
LEAN Cox

Count 4 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 2 0

Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0%
LEAN Crozier

Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused/Undecided

Count 217 130 87 6 1 23 46 45 86 83 28 68 39

Column % 54% 61% 46% 60% 39% 49% 63% 43% 63% 54% 56% 55% 52%
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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma State Treasurer. Do you plan to vote for David Hooten, Clark Jolley,
or Todd Russ? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 400 211 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123 74
David Hooten

Count 49 25 24 0 1 5 9 13 21 9 7 21 13

Column % 12% 12% 13% 0% 2% 11% 13% 13% 15% 6% 13% 17% 18%
Clark Jolley

Count 51 20 31 2 4 8 4 21 13 12 10 16 13

Column % 13% 9% 17% 16% 15% 17% 5% 20% 10% 8% 19% 13% 18%
Todd Russ

Count 67 32 36 3 10 7 1 12 25 37 8 14 8

Column % 17% 15% 19% 25% 37% 14% 15% 12% 18% 24% 16% 1% 1%
LEAN Hooten

Count 4 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 0

Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
LEAN Jolley

Count 5 2 3 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 2

Column % 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3%
LEAN Russ

Count 9 6 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 0 4 4 1

Column % 2% 3% 1% 8% 0% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 7% 3% 1%
Refused/Undecided

Count 214 124 90 5 12 23 45 55 74 94 21 62 37

Column % 53% 59% 48% 51% 42% 49% 62% 52% 54% 62% 42% 50% 49%
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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an
online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma Corporation Commissioner. Do you plan to vote for Kim David,
Todd Thomsen, Harold Spradling, or Justin Hornback? Toward whom to you lean?

Sample Size 400 211 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123 74
Kim David
Count 46 24 22 1 3 5 6 15 16 13 6 17 10
Column % 11% 1% 12% 7% 10% 11% 8% 15% 1% 8% 12% 14%  13%
Todd Thomsen
Count 44 12 32 0 3 8 1 13 9 16 8 16 4
Column % 11% 6% 17% 0% 12% 17% 16% 12% 6% 10% 16% 13% 6%
Harold Spradling
Count 35 17 18 3 8 2 5 6 12 20 2 8 4
Column % 9% 8% 10% 29% 27% 4% 6% 6% 9% 13% 5% % 5%
Justin Hornback
Count 51 26 25 0 3 4 5 14 25 17 9 14 10
Column % 13% 12% 13% 5% 9% 8% 6% 14% 18% 12% 19% 12% 13%
LEAN David
Count 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 2
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3%
LEAN Thomsen
Count 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0
Column % 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
LEAN Spradling
Count 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
LEAN Hornback
Count 11 10 1 0 0 1 3 1 6 5 2 2 2
Column % 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Refused/Undecided
Count 203 116 87 6 11 27 43 49 68 77 22 63 42
Column % 51% 55% 46% 59% 39% 56% 59% 46% 50% 50% 43% 51% 57%
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This survey was conducted from June 6 - 9, 2022 and included a pool of 400 Likely GOP primary voters in Oklahoma. These
survey results were weighted based on age, gender, and level of education. This survey has a margin of error of 4.9% at a
95% confidence interval. The poll surveyed both cell phones and landlines and used a combination of live callers and an

online panel of likely GOP primary voters.
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Degree

As you may know, on June 28th, there will be a Republican primary election for Oklahoma Commissioner of Labor. Do you plan to vote for Leslie Osborn, Keith

Swinton, or Sean Roberts? Toward whom to you lean?
Sample Size 400 211 189 10 28 47 72 106 137 152 51 123
Leslie Osborn

Count 82 48 34 1 7 9 1 19 34 31 9 20

Column % 21% 23% 18% 12% 25% 20% 15% 18% 25% 20% 18% 17%
Keith Swinton

Count 17 9 8 0 0 4 4 6 2 0 5 8

Column % 4% 4% 4% 5% 0% 9% 5% 6% 2% 0% 10% 7%
Sean Roberts

Count 63 24 40 2 6 4 8 20 24 20 13 22

Column % 16% 1% 21% 15% 23% 9% 1% 18% 17% 13% 25% 18%
LEAN Osborn

Count 16 13 3 0 0 1 5 6 3 9 1 3

Column % 4% 6% 1% 0% 0% 2% 7% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3%
LEAN Swinton

Count 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Column % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
LEAN Roberts

Count 12 10 2 1 0 0 1 7 2 4 2 3

Column % 3% 5% 1% 8% 0% 0% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Refused/Undecided

Count 209 109 100 6 14 27 42 47 72 87 20 64

Column % 52% 51% 53% 59% 52% 58% 58% 44% 52% 58% 40% 52%
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